# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM744329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foreign-Trade Zone Corporation		07/27/2022	Corporation: ALABAMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QAD Inc.
Street Address:	100 Innovation Place
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93108
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6275287	FTZC
Registration Number:	3079627	SMARTZONE
Registration Number:	3840036	FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3730828	FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE RESOURCE CENTER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-845-9414

Email: RL@EverythingTrademarks.com

**Correspondent Name:** Roberto Ledesma Address Line 1: P.O. Box 230692

Address Line 2: Law Office of Roberto Ledesma Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberto Ledesma			
SIGNATURE:	/Roberto Ledesma/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Deed of Assignment FTZ - QAD - 20220727#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007805 FRAME: 0225

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Foreign Trade Zone Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the United States, with its principal office at 2026 Old Shell Road, Mobile, Alabama 36607, the United States, is the owner of trademarks FTZC, SMARTZONE, FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE CORPORATION and FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE RESOURCE CENTER, which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as follows:

Trademark: FTZC

Trademark:

**U.S. Registration Number:** 6275287 **Registration Dates**: February 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2021

Trademark: SMARTZONE
U.S. Registration Number: 3079627
Registration Dates: April 11th, 2006

FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE CORPORATION

**U.S. Registration Number:** 3840036 **Registration Dates**: August 31<sup>st</sup>, 2010

FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE Trademark: RESOURCE CENTER

U.S. Registration Number: 3730828 Registration Dates: December 29<sup>th</sup>, 2009

QAD Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation under the laws of the United States with an address at 100 Innovation Place, Santa Barbara, California 93108, the United States, desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in these trademarks, the goodwill symbolized by these trademarks, and the (US) trademark registrations.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all rights, title, and interest in said trademarks, along with the US trademark registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by these trademarks throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of these trademarks.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all rights, title and interest in these trademarks, that these trademarks have not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignment(s) as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO")

	$-\Delta$	j		
ASSIGNOR	: / \	and the second		
Signature:				
Name:	Robert \	⁄a'n Kra	lingen_	
Title:	Senior 🛭	irectoi	ÉLegal /	Affairs
Date::	27 July 2	2022		
		3		
	1	:		

RECORDED: 07/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007805 FRAME: 0226